# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7531967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVI TURGEMAN	02/05/2018
OREN KEDEM	02/05/2018
URI RIVNER	02/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOCATCH LTD.
Street Address:	126 YIGAL ALON STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17814962

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: NBAIPO@NBLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: NASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR

Address Line 1: 5 TUVAL STREET Address Line 4: 5 TUVAL STREET TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-14139-US3 (BIOCATCH)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR	
SIGNATURE:	/NASCHITZ BRANDES AMIR/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NBA-P-14139-US3-Assignment#page1.tif source=NBA-P-14139-US3-Assignment#page2.tif source=NBA-P-14139-US3-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507485076 REEL: 061058 FRAME: 0139

**Submitted for Recording in US 17/814,962** 

(which is a Continuation of US 17/060,131; which is a Continuation of US 15/885,819)

Docket: P-14139-US3

PATENT REEL: 061058 FRAME: 0140

Docket No.: P-14139-US1CIP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned,

Avi Turgeman, having an address at: 37 Kirkland Street, Apartment 201, Cambridge, MA 02138, USA;

Oren Kedem, having an address at: 23 Pomrok Street, Tel Aviv 6935758, ISRAEL:

Uri Rivner, having an address at: 13 Erez Street, Mazkeret Batya, ISRAEL;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **BioCatch Ltd.**, an Israeli company, having an address at 126 Yigal Alon Street Tel Aviv Israel, as well as its successors and future assignees (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest with regard to any and all countries and regions worldwide, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed, in United States patent application serial number 15/885,819, filed on February 01, 2018, titled "METHOD, DEVICE, AND SYSTEM OF DIFFERENTIATING BETWEEN A CYBER-ATTACKER AND A LEGITIMATE USER", and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, National Stage(s), National Phase(s), Regional Stage(s), Regional Phase(s), and all other patent applications, including (but not limited to) utility patent applications and/or design patent applications, which have been filed or which may be filed in the future in any country or region or patent office worldwide with regard to any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application; and in and to all original and/or reissued patents which have been issued or which may be issued in the future with regard to said inventions; and further assigns herein to said Assignee, any and all rights of priority that said application has or may have, or which the Assignee has claimed or may claim in the future with regard to said application;

Authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), as well as all other national patent offices and/or regional patent offices worldwide, to issue to said Assignee, any and all patents (including, but not limited to, United States Letters Patent) on any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive domestic and/or foreign Letters Patent or patents of any other kind for any of said inventions, in any country and/or region worldwide; and may claim, in such patent applications, the right of priority from said patent application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and later revisions and amendments thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), under the European Patent Convention (EPC), and/or under any national or regional law or regulation regarding rights of priority, and/or under any other available international agreement or treaty or convention;

PATENT REEL: 061058 FRAME: 0141

Docket No.: P-14139-USICIP

Agree that, immediately when requested by the Assignee, without charge to the Assignee but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned (or the undersigned's executors or administrators) will, for the United States and all other countries worldwide, execute and sign all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any of said inventions; execute all oaths, declarations, assignment documents, power of attorney documents, and other papers or forms, in English and/or in other languages as may be requested by the Assignee; communicate to said Assignee, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify and depose in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and/or enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and/or for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, that no assignment, transfer, sale, grant, mortgage, lien, license, obligation to assign, or other agreement affecting the rights herein conveyed to the Assignee have been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Avi Turgeman

Signature:

Date:

February 5, 2018

Oren Kedem

Signature:

Date:

February 5, 2018

Uri Rivner

Signature:

Date:

February 5, 2018

REEL: 061058 FRAME: 0142